

City of Gering 1025 P Street, Gering, NE (308) 436-5096

## City of Gering Economic Development Citizens Advisory Committee Meeting

March 26, 2024, 7:30 a.m. Gering City Hall, 1025 P Street, Gering, NE

## **AGENDA**

## **Current Business:**

- 1. Approve the minutes of the March 7, 2024 Citizens Advisory Committee meeting
- 2. Update from staff and legal counsel regarding the status of City of Gering Economic Development loans and grants

## **Closed Session:**

The City of Gering Economic Development Citizens Advisory Committee reserves the right to enter into closed session for the purpose of: Strategy/negotiation session regarding confidential financial records review, protection of the public interest, and discussion of strategy, negotiation, and guidance from City legal counsel. Neb Rev. Stat. Sections 84-1410 & 1410 (a).